# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gail Schmitt Williams	06/30/2008
Francisl X. Williams	06/30/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arimathea LLC
Street Address:	1032 W. Loyola Ave.
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60626

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7124909
Patent Number:	D493335
Patent Number:	D493617
Patent Number:	D514810
Patent Number:	D503872

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500599609

Fax Number: (312)236-0379

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122360733 Email: martin@nshn.com

Correspondent Name: Niro, Scavone, Haller & Niro

Address Line 1: 181 W. Madison Address Line 2: Suite 4600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARIMATHEA LLC

PATENT

**REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0463** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hannah Martin
Total Attachments: 2	
source=arimatheaassignment#page1.tif source=arimatheaassignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0464

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00 U.S.) and other good and valuable consideration, the value, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by and between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR,

ASSIGNOR: Gail Schmitt Williams, hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to:

ASSIGNEE: Arimathea LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, whose principal offices are in Chicago, Illinois;

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, in the following United States Patents, including any and all applications, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect damages for the same.

Francis X. Williams also, to the extent he did not transfer all of his rights, title and interest in the following United States Patents to Gail Schmitt Williams on August 30, 2007, hereby assigns those rights, including the right to sue for past damages occurring prior to the assignment to Gail Schmitt Williams, to Arimathea LLC.

United States Patent No.	<u>Title</u>
7,124,909	"Hinged Lid Container"
D493,335	"Container"
D493,617	"Hinged Lid Container"
D514,810	""Container"
D503,872	"Container"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand this 30th day of June, 2008.

By: <u>Juni J. M. W. W. W. Marks</u>
Gail Schmitt Williams, Assignor

PATENT REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0465

By: Jun O. Die
Francis X. Williams
ACCEPTED:
By: Jui 4. Due
Arimathea LLC, Assignee Francis X. Williams, Manager

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0466

**RECORDED: 07/22/2008**